PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gambro, Inc.	12/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gambro BCT, Inc.
Street Address:	10811 West Collins Avenue
City:	Lakewood
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80215

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12561419	
Application Number:	12561479	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)231-4198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

303-239-2362 Phone:

john.merkling@caridianbct.com Email:

Correspondent Name: John R. Merkling

Address Line 1: 10811 West Collins Avenue

Address Line 2: CaridianBCT, Inc. Intellectual Property

Lakewood, COLORADO 80215 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PB0165-US04 US05

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John R. Merkling

Total Attachments: 2

500965678

source=Assignment_Glnc-GBCT_2006#page1.tif source=Assignment_Glnc-GBCT_2006#page2.tif

REEL: 023249 FRAME: 0048

PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the <u>18th</u> day of <u>December, 2006</u>, between <u>Gambro, Inc.</u>, a Colorado corporation with its principal offices at 10810 West Collins Avenue, Lakewood, Colorado 80215 (hereinafter called "the Assignor") and <u>Gambro BCT</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a Colorado corporation with its principal offices at 10811 West Collins Avenue, Lakewood, Colorado 80215 (hereinafter called "the Assignee").

WHEREAS:

- (A) The Assignor is the owner of the Letters Patents and patent applications which are set forth in Schedules A, B, C, and D and hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Patents and Patent Applications".
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to transfer to the Assignee, its subsidiary, all of Assignor's rights in the Patents and Patent Applications and counterparts thereof.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor as the owner does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all the Assignor's rights, title and interest to the Patents and Patent Applications and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, and extensions and foreign counterparts including without limitation the priority right thereof the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor has this Assignment and transfer not been made, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies with respect to any past, present or future infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment the date and year first above-written.

Assignor: Gambro, Inc.	Assignee: Gambro BCT, Inc.
By: 12 M SA Kevin M. Smith	By: David Perez
Title: President	Title: President
Date: 12/18/06	Date: 12/18/06
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Oday of December, 2006. One of December, 2006. One of December of Party Public Notary N	Notary Public
MOTARY PUSCIC STATE	MOTAL COLOR COLOR

PATENT REEL: 023249 FRAME: 0049

SCHEDULE C

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Pat. App. No.	Doc. No.
09/672519	BC-0256 US 2
10/310528	PB0024 US 2
10/414475	PB0068 US 3
10/414475	PB0068 US 3
10/428513	PB0019 US 2
10/648559	PB0077 US 1
10/680950	BC-0280 US 2
10/681035	BC-0257 US 4
10/708989	PB0280 US 1
10/709196	BC-0234 US 4
10/711707	PB0368 US 1
10/783831	PB0335 US 2
10/861199	BC-0253 US 3
10/884877	PB0165 US 2
10/904361	PB0080 US 3
10/905353	PB0281 US 1
10/908227	PB0408 US 1
11/044887	BC-0010 US 6
11/131063	PB0351 US 2
11/163969	PB0411 US 1
11/278884	PB0104 US 3
11/307451	PB0135 US 3
11/348524	BC-0206 US 4
11/461593	PB0051 US 3
11/530111	BC-0257 US 5
11/530122	BC-0257 US 6
11/530131	BC-0257 US 7
11/538993	PB0466 US 2
11/563898	PB0412 US 2
11/570519	PB0350 US 2
11/611567	PB0077 US 3
11/611682	PB0077 US 2
60/766586	PB0354 US 1
60/800128	PB0475 US 1
60/804116	PB0414 US 1
60/819446	PB0256 US 1
60/821983	PB0358 US 1
60/822672	PB0410 US 2
60/824643	PB0476 US 1
60/853397	PB0528 US 1
60/868643	PB0185 US 1

PATENT REEL: 023249 FRAME: 0050

RECORDED: 09/17/2009